
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF DAKOTA RANGE III, LLC FOR A 
PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY 
AND A 345-KV TRANSMISSION LINE IN 
GRANT AND ROBERTS COUNTIES 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 
THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
 

* 
* 
* 
* CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
* 
* EL 18-046 
* 
* 

  * 
 
 

Bridget Lozenski of ENGIE North America hereby certifies that, on the 3rd day of 
November 2023, a true and correct copy of this Certificate of Service and the following 
documents were served electronically on the persons listed below: 

 
1. Filing Letter Regarding Condition No. 34; and 

 
2. Dakota Range III FINAL PCM Report_06September2023 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501  

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

 
Mr. Alexander Gilbert – Representing: 
Dakota Range III, LLC 
ENGIE North America  
1990 Post Oak Blvd. 
Suite 1900 
Houston, Texas 77056  
Alexander.gilbert@engie.com 

Mr. Sam Cunningham - Representing:  
Dakota Range III, LLC 
ENGIE North America  
1990 Post Oak Blvd. 
Suite 1900 
Houston, Texas 77056 
sam.cunningham@engie.com 
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mailto:amanda.reiss@state.sd.us
mailto:darren.kearney@state.sd.us
mailto:Alexander.gilbert@engie.com
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Carolyn Edwards - Representing:  
Dakota Range III, LLC 
ENGIE North America  
105 Commerce Valley Drive West 
Suite #410 
Markham, Ontario, L3T 7W3 
carolyn.edwards@engie.com 

Mr. Brandon Midboe- Representing:  
Dakota Range III, LLC 
ENGIE North America  
1990 Post Oak Blvd. 
Suite 1900 
Houston, Texas 77056 
brandon.midboe@engie.com 
 
Ms. - Hilary Morey - Representing:  
South Dakota Game, Fish, and Parks 
523 East Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
hilary.morey@state.sd.us

   Natalie Gates - Representing: 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, Main Interior, 1849 
C Street NW 
Room 3331,  
Washington, DC 20240 
natalie_gates@fws.gov 

Ms. Silka Kempema - Representing:  
South Dakota Game, Fish, and Parks 
523 East Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
silka.kempema@state.sd.us 
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